Rule 2.47 Form 2.24B

The Insolvency Act 1986
Administrator’s progress report

Name of Company Company number

Jarvis Plc 02238084

In the Court case number
High Court of Justice, Chancery Division, 2627 of 2010
Companies Court

(full name of court)

(a) Insert full IMWe (a)
name(s) and Nicholas Guy Edwards, Newille Barry Kahn and
Phihp Stephen Bowers
address(es) of Deloitte LLP
adminmistrator(s) PO Box 810
66 Shoe Lane
London
EC4A 3WA

administrator(s) of the above company attach a progress repert for the penod

From To
(b) Insen date (b) 26 March 2011 / (b) 25 Septem%()ﬂ
P
Signed —»—‘M_
Joint / Administratois)
Dated 23/09/11

26/09/201 1
COMPANIES HOUSE

E EURr

Software Supphed by Turnkey Computer Technology Limited, Glasgow, Scotland




JARVIS PLC (IN ADMINISTRATION})
(“the Company”)

Court No. 2627 of 2010

FINAL PROGRESS REPORT TO CREDITORS
PURSUANT TO RULE 2.110 OF THE INSOLVENCY RULES 1986

25 September 2011

This report has been prepared for the sole purpose of updating the Creditors for information purposes
The report 18 private and confidential and may not be relied upon, referred to, reproduced or quoted from,
in whole or in part, by Creditors for any purpose other than updating them for information purposes, or by
any other person for any purpose whatsoever

NG Edwards, NB Kahn, PS Bowers and | Brown were appointed Joint Administrators of Jarvis PLC on 26
March 2010 Please note that lan Brown ceased to act as Joint Administrator with effect from 25 May 2011.
The affairs, business and property of the Company are managed by the Joint Admimistrators The Joint
Administrators act as agents of the Company and contract without personal ability

All lficensed Insolvency Practitoners of Deloitte LLP are licensed in the UK to act as Insolvency
Practitioners.

Nicholas Guy Edwards, Neville Barry Kahn and
Phihp Stephen Bowers

Deloitte LLP

Athene Place

66 Shoe Lane

London

EC4A 3BQ



CONTENTS Page

1. INTRODUCTION........... cccccissiiniiinnts = somstessanssesisesssmimminisnssss ssasnssatsarsasssastssssistsonssonnssnsasentanns sans 2
2. THE ADMINISTRATORS’ PROPOSALS... ...cccimimrit it srrisamrs srsrsssmssnimssinssssssssnsinnssionsnenne 3
3. STEPS TAKEN DURING THE ADMINISTRATION .....ccocvomssemaniissssnsessnnmsnssnssnmssisinsenns 5

4. JOINT ADMINISTRATORS’ RECEIPTS AND PAYMENTS ACCOUNT AND

ADMINISTRATION OQUTCOME ....iiconnnimmmmmmmissanmssssaoniisnsssansssansesssnassaisnsnssisnssssaassassassssssssansas 7
5 DISTRIBUTIONS TO CREDITORS ... sinnssnes s s sass s s sssssasssssssansas s sassnessessnssnnasanas 8
6. OTHER MATTERS AND INFORMATION TO ASSIST CREDITORS ......... ccccccnnnininsnisnminnin 9
7. JOINT ADMINISTRATORS' FEES AND EXPENSES . ... coes cceet crmrrerees = e tsmmicsssessessssnsssans 10
APPENDICES
1. Statutory information
2, Joint Administrators’ Final Receipts and Payments account as at 25 September 2011

3. Joint Administrators’ time costs for the period 26 March 2010 to 25 September 2011

Jarvis Plc — Final progress report to creditors dated 25 September 2011




ABBREVIATIONS

For the purpose of this report the following abbrewiations shall be used

“the Act”
“the Administrators”

“the Company”
“Deloitte”

“‘DBIS”

“Edward Symmons”
“the Group”

*JAS"

“JTM"

“the Lenders”
“the Rules”
“SoA”

Insolvency Act 1986 (as amended)

Nicholas Guy Edwards, Neville Barry Kahn, Philip
Stephen Bowers and lan Brown (lan Brown ceased to
act on 25 May 2011)

Jarvis Plc (in Administration)

Deloitte LLP

Department for Business, Innovation and Skills
Edward Symmons Limited

Jarvis Ple, Jarvis Raill Limited, Fastline Limited, Jarvis
Accommodation Services Limited and SELTD Limited
(formerly Somerford Equipment Limited)

Jarvis Accommodation Services Limited

Jarvis Training Management Limited

Burdale Financial Limited and Bank of Amenca, N A
Insolvency Rules 1986 (as amended)

Statement of Affairs

Jarvis Pic - Final progress report to creditors dated 25 September 2011 1




11

1.2

INTRODUCTION

Introduction

This report has been prepared in accordance with Rute 2 110 of the Rules to provide creditors
with a summary of the Administration of the Company

In accordance with Paragraph 52(1)(b) of Schedule B1 of the Act, as no meeting of creditors
was held, the Administrators’ remuneration and expenses have been approved by the
secured creditor

A schedule of statutory information in respect of the Company 1s attached at Appendix 1

Details of the appointment of the administrators

Nicholas Guy Edwards, Newille Barry Kahn, Philip Stephen Bowers of Deloitte, PO Box 810,
66 Shoe Lane, London, EC4A 3WA and lan Brown of Deloitte, 1 City Square, Leeds, LS1 2AL
were appointed Joint Administrators of the Company by the Lenders on 26 March 2010, under
the prowvisions of Paragraph 14 of Schedule B1 of the Act

Please note that lan Brown retired on 25 May 2011 and no longer acts as Joint Admimstrator
of the Company

The Court having conduct of the proceedings Is the High Court of Justice, Chancery Division,
Companies Court, London (case number 2627 of 2010)

For the purposes of Paragraph 100(2) of Schedule B1 of the Act, the Admimistrators confirm
that they are authorised to carry out all funchions, duties and powers by either of them jointly
and severally

Jarvis Plc — Final progress report to creditors dated 25 September 2011 2




2. THE ADMINISTRATORS’ PROPOSALS

2.1 Introduction

The Administrators concluded that the Company could not be rescued as a going concern as
defined in Paragraph 3(1)(a) of the Act, given the extent of the financial habilities of Jarvis
PLC, and the lack of immediate support from key stakeholders

Consequently, the Administrators have performed their functions in relation to the Company
with the objective set out in Paragraph 3(1)(b) of the Act, which 1s to achieve a better result for
the Company’s creditors as a whole than would be likely if the Company were to be wound

up

The Adminsstrators’ proposals in order to achieve this objective, which were approved by the
creditors of the Company by conduct of business by correspondence, are as follows

1

they continue to manage the affairs and assets of the Company, including (but not
exclusive to) any continued trading operations of the Company, protection and
maintenance of the Company's assets, collection of debts due to the Company,
completion of the sales of the businesses and assets of the Company where
necessary, utilising realisations of assets where appropnate, settle any admunistration
expenses where such expenses are incurred for the purpose of the admimistration
and realise the remaining assets of the Company,

they continue with their enquiries into the conduct of the directors of the Company and
continue to assist any regulatory authonities with their investigations into the affairs of
the Company (to the extent required by law or other regulatory rules),

they be authorised to agree the clams of the secured and preferential creditors
against the Company unless the Administrators conclude, in theirr reasonable optnion,
that the Company will have no assets available for distribution to that class of creditor,

they be authonsed to distnbute funds to the secured and preferential creditors of the
Company as and when claims are agreed and should funds permit and in relation to
distributions to unsecured creditors, If the Court gives permission following an
appropniate applicatton,

if creditors of the Company so determine, at a meeting of creditors, appoint a
creditors’ committee in respect of the Company to assist the Administrators (such
committee must comprise of between 3 and 5 creditors of the Company),

the Creditors’ Committee, If appointed, shall be asked to agree that the
Admimstrators’ fees be fixed by reference to the time given in attending to matters
arising in the Administration and asked to agree the Administrators’ expenses,

if a Creditors' Committee 1s not appointed, the secured and preferential creditors (to
the extent they exist) of the Company shall be asked to agree the Administrators'
fees, in accordance with Rule 2 106(5A), by reference to the time given in attending to
matters arnsing in the Administration and that the Administrators’ expenses for
mileage be calculated by reference to mileage properly incurred by the Admenistrators
and their staff in attending to matters ansing in the Administration, at the prevailing
standard mileage rate used by Deloitte at the time when the mileage 1s incurred
(presentiy up to 45p per mile),

following the realisation of assets and resolution of all matters in the Administration,
and as quickly and efficiently as 1s reasonably practicable, the Administrators
implement the most cost effective steps to formally conclude the Administration This
may Include the distnbution of funds to unsecured creditors (provided Court
permusston i1s obtained) and then the dissolution of the Company or alternatively,

Jarvis Plc — Final progress report to creditors dated 25 September 2011 3




seeking to put the Company into Creditors’ Voluntary Liquidation (“CVL") or
Compulsory Liguidation, depending on which option will result in a better realisation
for creditors,

9 if the Company Is to be placed into CVL, the Administrators propose to be appointed
Liquidators and any Creditors' Committee appointed will become the Liquidation
Committee pursuant to R4 174 of the Rules As per paragraph 83(7) of Schedule B1
of the Act and R2 117 (3) of the Rules, the creditors may nominate a different person
to be Liqguidator provided the nommation 1s made before the proposals are approved
by creditors For the purposes of s231 of the Act the Liquidators will each be
authonsed to carry out all functions, duties and powers either jointly or severally,

10 In the absence of a Creditors’ Committee, the secured and preferential creditors (to
the extent that they exist) of the Company shall be asked to agree that the
Administrators be discharged from habiity per paragraphs 98 and 99 of Schedule B1
of the Act immediately upon the Administrators’ filing their final report to creditors

2.2 Achievement of the approved proposals

We have summarised below the outcome in respect of each of the approved proposals

Proposal Current status

1 The Administrators continue to manage the affars of the Company and
shall continue to settle all Administration expenses Asset realisations are
now complete

2 The Administrators have concluded thetr investigation into the conduct of
all directors of the Company in the three years preceding the
Administration  Our report covering the outcome of these investigations
was submitted to DBIS on 23 September 2010 The content of this report
1s confidential and cannot be disclosed to creditors

3 The Administrators have agreed the claims of the secured and preferential
creditors of the Company

4 To date the Administrators have distrbuted £28,672 06 to the Lenders
under the terms of theirr secunty No dvidend has been paid, or will
become payable to the preferental or unsecured creditors of the

Company
5and 6 The creditors resolved not to appoint a Creditors’ Committee
7 The Administrators have sought approval for the basis of therr fees in

accordance with Rule 2 106(2)}(B)} and 2 106(5)(A) of the Rules, namely,
by reference to the time properly given by the Administrators and their
staff in attending to matters ansing in the Admimstration and approval of
each of the secured creditors

8 The Administrators shall implement the most cost effective method to
formally conclude the Administration The conclusion of the Administration
will be effected by moving the Company from Administration to
dissolution The period of the Administration was extended by approval of
the secured creditor for a penod of 6 months to 25 September 2011

9 The Company shall be dissolved and therefore this proposal is not
applicable
10 The Administrators, in the absence of a Creditors’ Committee, have

requested permission from the secured creditors that they be discharged
from habiity This was granted on 16 September 2011

Jarvis Plc — Final progress report to creditors dated 25 September 2011 4




31

3.2

3.3

34

STEPS TAKEN DURING THE ADMINISTRATION

Trading

The Company was solely a holding company and a non trading entity, based in York The
Company providing head office functions, such as HR and finance for the rest of the Group
and employed approximately 102 staff members

Sale of business and realisation of assets

Debtors
£21,585 has been recovered in respect of the Company's miscellaneous book debts
Software Licenses

A sale of the software licenses held in the Company's name was completed on 24 March
2011 for total consideration of £225,000

JTM Shares

The Administrators explored the option of a sale of the Company’s investments in group
companies This was not possible in respect of the insolvent entities of Fastine Limited and
Jarvis Rall Limited However, a sale of the shares held in JTM completed on 23 Apnl 2010 for
total consideration of £100k

The shares were sold to the Managing Director of JTM, Mr M Bracegirdle, and Mr S
Cummings, a Director of JAS

Office Furniture and Equipment

ltems of office furniture and equipment that were realisable were sold by the Administrators’
agents, Edward Symmons Proceeds from the sale of these assets totalled £2,650

Share sale

Deferred consideration was due to the Company in respect of the sale of a former subsidiary
in 2004 Under the terms of the sale and purchase agreement, the Company was owed £10k
of deferred consideration, which had not been paid at the date of the Administrators’
appointment, but has been realsed by the Administrators

Distributions to creditors

Distrnbutions to secured creditors have totalled £28,672 06 Please see section 5 for further
detall

The Company has insufficient assets to enable a distrbution the unsecured and preferential
creditors

Exit
The Admimistrators consider that the purpose of the Administration has now been achieved

The Administrators shall seek to exit the Administration by fling the appropriate notice with
the Registrar of Companies to move the Company from administration to dissolution

Jarvis Plc — Final progress report lo creditors dated 25 September 2011 5




35 Investigations

As part of the Administrators' statutory duties, an investigation itc the conduct of the
Company Directors was completed

In this regard, a confidential report was submitted to The Insolvency Service on 23 September
2010

3.6 EU regulations

As stated in the Adminsstration Order in respect of the Company, Council Regulation (EU) No
1346/2000 applies and these are the main proceedings as defined in Article 3(1) of that
regulation

Jarvis Pic — Final progress report to creditors dated 25 September 2011 6




4, JOINT ADMINISTRATORS’ RECEIPTS AND PAYMENTS ACCOUNT AND
ADMINISTRATION OUTCOME

4.1 Introduction

Attached at Appendix 2 1s a Receipts and Payments account covenng the period from 26
March 2011 to 25 September 2011

in this section, we have summansed the main asset realisations during the peniod since our
last progress report to creditors

4.2 Asset realisations

Share sale

Deferred consideration was due to the Company In respect of the sale of a former subsidiary
in 2004 Under the terms of the sale and purchase agreement, the Company was owed £10k
of deferred consideratron, which had not been paid at the date of the Administrators’
appointment, but has been realised by the Administrators

Unrealised assets

There are no unrealised assets in the Administration

4.3 Outcome for creditors

Distributions to the secured creditors of the Company total £28,672 06
There are insufficient assets to enable a distnbution to unsecured or preferential creditors

It s considered that the Administrators have achieved the objective as set out in Paragraph
3(1)(b) of the Act, which Is to achieve a better result for the Company’s creditors as a whole
than would be likely if the Company were to be wound up

Jarvis Plc — Final progress report to creditors dated 25 September 2011 7




5.1

5.2

5.3

5.4

DISTRIBUTIONS TO CREDITORS

Secured creditors

The Company's secured debt at the date of appointment, as detailed in the directors’ SoA was
£17 im There are no other secured creditors

The Lenders benefited from fixed and floating charge securnity over all assets over the
Company and cross guarantees from all matenal group entities

To date £28,672 06 has been distributed to the Lenders under the terms of their security

Preferential creditors

Preferential claims against the Company in respect of employees’ arrears of wages and
holiday pay totalled £152,000 per the directors’ statement of affairs

However, no funds will become available to allow a distnbution to be made to the preferential
creditors

Prescribed Part

The Prescribed Part (Section 176A and the Insolvency Act 1986 (Prescribed Part) Order
2003) applies where there are floating charge realisations, net of costs, to be set aside for
unsecured creditors This equates to

»  50% of net property up to £10,000,
+ 20% of net property in excess of £10,000, and
* Is subject to a maximum amount of £600,000

No distribution will be made to the unsecured creditors under the provisions of the Prescribed
Part as there will be insufficient floating charge realisations net of costs

Unsecured creditors

Total unsecured claims per the directors’ statement of affarrs are detalled below

Unsecured Creditor Total

£'000
Trade and expense creditors 4,756
Employees and Department of Employment 2,666
HM Revenue & Customs 5212
Unclaimed dividends 73
Employers hability insurance clams 1,028
Pension contnbutions 35
Non specific accruals 333
Total 14,003

No funds will become available to enable a distribution to be made to the unsecured creditors
of the Company in this instance

Jarvis Plc — Final progress report to creditors dated 25 September 2011 8




6.1

6.2

6.3

OTHER MATTERS AND INFORMATION TO ASSIST CREDITORS

Extensions to original period of appointment

In accordance with Rule 2 112 of the Rules, The Adminisirators requested and were granted
the consent of the Lenders for an extension to the imitral penod of the Administration of 6
months to 25 September 2011

This extension was sought to allow the Administrators to realise the remaining assets of the
Company, to conclude the Company’s Administration tax affairs and to distribute the surplus
funds in the Administration to the Lenders under the terms of their secunty

Administrators’ discharge

The secured creditors resolved on 16 September 2011 that the Administrators be discharged
from hability per paragraphs 98 and 99 of Schedule B1 of the Act immediately upon the
Administrators’ filing their final report to creditors and vacating office

SIP 13 - Transactions with connected parties

In accordance with the guidance given in Statement of Insolvency Practice Number 13, details
of the Company's transactions with connected parties in the admimistration and the two years
prior to our appointment are provided below

Date Details of transaction Sales / Name of Connection
{Purchases) (£) | counterparty

23 April Sale of the Company's 100,600 00 Mr M Bracegirdle | Managing Director of
2010 shares in JTM JTM
Mr § Cummings Director of JAS

We have reviewed this transaction and are of the opinton that that it was carned out at far
value The purchaser also sought legal advice

Jarvis Plc — Final progress report to creditors dated 25 September 2011 9



71

JOINT ADMINISTRATORS REMUNERATION AND EXPENSES

Joint Administrators’ Remuneration

There were no funds availlable to the unsecured creditors other than by wirtue of Section
176A(2)(a) of the Act, therefore, fixing of the Administrators’ remuneration was approved In
accordance with Rule 2 106 of the Rules, which 1s outlined as follows

] Where the Administrators have made a statement under Paragraph 52(1)(b) of
Schedule B1 of the Act the Administrators’ remuneration may be fixed by the approval
of

- each secured creditor, or

- if the Admunistrators intend to make a distnbution to preferential creditors, with
the approval of each secured creditor and 50% of preferential creditors who
respond to an invitation to consider approval

The Administrators’ time costs for the Administration are detailed at Appendix 4

Time costs to 256 September 2011 incurred by the Administrators and their staff dealing with
the administration total £716,237 00, which represents 2,086 45 hours at an average rate of
£343 28 per hour

To date the Adminisirators have drawn fees totalling £395,270 88 and disbursements totalling
£15,536 04

The work has been categorised into the following task headings and sub categonies

] Administration and planning includes case planning, case set-up, notification of
appointment, maintenance of our case files and insolvency case record, statutory
reporting, compliance, cashiering and accounting

® Investigations includes investigating the companies affars and in particular any
antecedent transactions and also reporting on the conduct of its directors

[ Realisation of assets includes identifying, securing and insuring assets, sale of
business, transition of contracts, property 1ssues, disposal of stocks, collection of
debts, realisation of other fixed assets and VAT and taxation matters

L] Trading includes planning, identifying strategy, preparation of trading forecasts,
monitoring of performance against the forecasts, managing cperations, dealing with
supplier and landlord 1ssues to ensure contnuity of operations, accounting and
employees (Including pensions and other staff benefits)

[ Creditors includes set-up of creditor records, creditor communications, preferential
claims, unsecured claims, secured and employee claims

. Case specific matters includes pension, VAT and corporation tax related matters
“A Creditors' Guide to Adnumistrators’ Remuneration” s availlable for download at

http //iwww 3 org uk/media/documents/technical library/SIPS/SIP-9-EW-INTER pdf

Should you require a paper copy, please send your request in writing to the Administrators at
the address on the front of this report and this will be provided to you at no cost

Jarvis Plc - Final progress report to credifors dated 25 September 2011 10




7.2

7.3

Expenses

The Administrators’ direct expenses in the Administration were as follows

Nature of 26/03/10 to | 26/03/2011 to Total
disbursement 25103111 20/09/2011
(£) {£)
(£)
Accommodation 5,259 78 - 525978
Mileage 1,038 31 - 1,038 31
Parking 37885 - 37885
Stationary and Postage 430 27 - 43027
Subsistence 1,275 91 - 1,275
Business calls 3904 - 3904
Storage 157 23 - 16723
Travel 6,596 65 - 6,596 65
Statutory bond 360 00 - 360 00
Total 15,536 04 - 15,536 04

Mileage 1s calculated at the prevailing standard mileage rate of up to 45p used by Deloitte at
the time when the mileage 1s incurred

Charge out rates

The range of charge out rates for the separate categornes of staff 1s based on our 2011
charge out rates as summarsed below Manager rates include all grades of assistant
manager

Grade £

Partner/Directors 560 to 895
Managers 280 to 670
Assistants and Support Staff 175 to 280

The above bands are specific to the Restructuring Services department partners and staff In
certan circumstances the use of specialists from other Deloitte departments such as
Tax/VAT, Corporate Finance or Drivers Jonas Deloitte may be required on the case These
departments may charge rates that fall outside the Restructuring Services department bands
guoted above so, where such specialists have performed work on the case, average rates
may also fall outside the Reorganisation Services department bands

All partners and technical staff (including cashiers) assigned to the case recorded theirr time
spent working on the case on a computerised time recording system  Time spent by
secretanal staff working on the assignment has not been recorded or recovered The
appropriate staff have been assigned to work on each aspect of the case based upon therr
seniority and experience, having regard to the complexity of the relevant work, the financial
value of the assets being realised and/or claims agreed

With effect from 1 January 2011, charge out rates were increased by an average 5% and the
charge out rate bandings have been amended, where applicable, to reflect this change

Jarws Plc — Final progress report to creditors dated 25 September 2011 1




74 Other professional costs

As previously adwised, SNR Denton UK LLP (previously Denton Wilde Sapte LLP)} were
instructed by the Administrators to advise on appropriate legal matters In addition, Edward
Symmons, a firm of chattel agents, were Instructed by the Administrators to undertake
inventories and valuations of stock, plant and equipment, fixtures and fittings and other chattel
assets where appropniate The professional costs to date are summarnsed in the table below
All professional costs are reviewed and analysed before payment ts approved

No fees have been paid to Edward Symmons to date

Net (€] | VAT (£) Total (£)
SNR Denton UK LLP 66,054 20 | 13,210 84 79,265 04
Totat 66,054 20 | 13,210 84 79,265 04

Jarvis Plc - Final progress report to creditors dated 25 September 2011 12




JARVIS PLC (IN ADMINISTRATION)
STATUTORY INFORMATION

APPENDIX 1
PAGE 1 OF 1

Company Name

Previous Names

Jarvis PLC

J Jarvis Holdings PL C
Jorraban {No 15) Public Limited Company

Proceedings

Court

Court Reference
Date of Appointment

Joint Administrators

Registered office Address

Company Number
Incorporation Date
Company Secretary
Bankers

Auditors
Appointment by

Directors at date of
Appointment and their shareholdings

In Administration

High Court of Justice, Chancery Division,
Companies Court, London

2627 of 2010
26 March 2010

Nicholas Guy Edwards, Neuville Barry Kahn, Phiiip
Stephen Bowers and fan Brown (Please note that
lan Brown ceased to act on 25 May 2011)

Deloitte LLP

Athene Place

66 Shoe Lane

London

EC4A 3BQ

c/o Deloitte LLP
Hill House

1 Little New Street
London

EC4A 3TR

02238084
31 March 1988
Mark Adeyemi Asagba Akinlade

Burdale Financial Limited and Bank of America, N A
Grant Thornton LLP

The Lenders — under paragraph 14 of Schedule B1
of the Insolvency Act 1986

Chnistopher John Rew - 0

Graham Mark Denton -0

Steven John Nornis — 384,476
Stuart Wilson Larrd - 0

Elizabeth Jill Filkin - 7

Mark Adeyem Asagba Akinlade - 0

Jarvis Plc - Final progress report to creditors dated 25 September 2011 1




APPENDIX 2
Page 1 of 1

Jarvis PLC {In Administration}

Joint Administrators' Receipts and Payments Account as at 25 September 2011

RECEIPTS

Imvestment in Subsidiary
Undertakings

Pension Surmplus

Burdale Funding

Group Fund Transfer

Bank Interest Gross
Management Fee

Book Debts

Sale of Software Licenses
Miscellaneous income

Cash at Bank - Fixed Charge
Utiity Refund

Asset Realisations - Floating
Histoncal Share Sale Consideration
Pension

VAT Payable

Total Receipts
PAYMENTS

Preferential Creditors
Unsecured Creditors

Sub Contractors

Direct Labour

PAYE

NI Contnbutions

Rents

Repairs & Maintenance
Sundry Expenses
Secunty

Payroll Costs

Group Transfer
Pre-Appointment Wages
Distnbution to Burdale
Adminmistrators' Fees
Administrators' Expenses
Legal Fees

Other Property Expenses
Bank Charges
Repayment of Administration
Funding

VAT Recenable

Statement of
Affairs
Estimated to
Realise (£)

152,000 00
14,003,000 00

Balance

Interim Period
26/03/2011 to 25
September 2011

(€)

3,475 23
126 42
13,792 19

10,000 00
1,123 88

Cumulative To

Date (£)

236,142 00
809,578 67
247 78
13,792 19
21,585 36
225,000 00
1,299 45
7,086 70
164 31
2,650 00
10,000 00
1,123 88
46,128 75

28,617 72

1,174,799 09

23,894 45
157 23
11,978 90

251,528 25

11,612 03

5,425 17
98,786 68
38,816 65
32,399 84
11,583 10

182 20
607 92
140 00

84 00
125,394 39

1,051 49

28,672 06

395,270 88
15,536 04
66,054 20
3,800 00
2000
260,997 91

89,886 56

299,170 86

1,174,799 09

{270,653 14)

Jarwis Pic — Final progress report to creditors dated 25 September 2011




L1102 1oquisdes 6Z pejep Sioypaid o} uodss sseuboud [euiy = g Siaief

[esoiz'ses | [ 31v0 OL NMY¥A §334 TV101]
8z ¢ve 00 ZE2'9kL S¥ 980'7 SZ bZL'ISL O ZEL 00 LZ8'0vy 01 981°L SL¥69'LL) 5T 89} 1SS0 % SHNOH TVi0l
ZEPES 05°709'06 S Z51 00 0£2'Z ST 6 06°729'52 08 L2) 00°254'24 0951
1S 109 00 Z69'sr S6 08 00 0527 sZ6 00 0LL'es 01 85 00 25L'ZL 0961 L¥A pue xgL
64 98¢ 05Z6' I 05 bL - - 05 ZL6'1¥ 05 1L - - suojsued

.epn|au) sisliEW J910)
L) ¥0E 05 6L6'291L SO 25§ 00 L9V'GL 08 162 05 £26'L6 SZ €S2 00 SES 00 )
52 £2¢ 05 8921 Sz 6¢ 005k} 058 05 LEP'0L 5262 00 5£5 001 pasnaesun
00 Sve 0% 260'9 05 41 - - 05 Ie0'9 oS L) - - siapjoyaseys
00 0¥9 00 0¥9 00 - - 00 0v9 00 L . - paindes
¥5 00 0555 8pL o vey 00 §F2 €2 0c 682 05 808'vL 00 502 - - soalojdug
siojipadd
XY £T'6.8'98 o 68 09 0517 00 0b 08 Ov9've 65 09 51'v80°'0L 58 8
- - - - - - - - - K053y Aurd pyL
15 822 00 00F'Z 05 01 00 051°Z 00 04 00052 050 - - f1essy [ ssouEng Jo oleg
00 592 05 Z1E'e 05 Zk - - 0SZIEE 05 ¢k - - 0R1L JO UORUMEY
00 555 0s 8vL'6 oL ik - - - - 06 8¥L'6 oL Lb PloysseEST pUR Ploysad - Apedaig
£L 945 5T P50 or 0z - - 00 S09'6 sa 8l ST 988 SL) 83)0|yeA pue sBumiy pue seamx|4 quowdinbz puz Jueig
00 0.¢ 00 Sit'8 06 Z2T - - 00 £2¢°8 06 - - (o035 B 8) messy 1090
00 005 00 000'C 009 - - 00 000'E oo - - §4q0Q joog
£19S5Y JO UORES||EeY
£¢ L6Z SZ 966'6h2 0L 6EL 00 5205 00 £82 CLO6L'PLL 0B TE 03 915'SS 06 64
Z€ 905 00 $20'a8 00 0Lk - - 00 58.'8E 00 0L 00 069'L¥ 00 99 BpEI] JO BINSOLD
- . - - - - - - - Bujpes) Bupoyuow
81 ¥ SLO90'EEE  0Z 89S 00 622°05 00 £82 SL110'0L 08 892 00 ¥28'9 orzL Bupeu) Bujobugp
00 §¢% 05708 o5 - - - - 0% Zog 051 Bujpra) jo |aguod | Aeq
Bujpes)
Zg 9E¢ 0§ ££Z'C 09 6 - . 05 8Ev's 098 00 §61 00 b
78 95¢ 05 £52' 0986 - - 05 8EF'Z 0g8 00 562 001 1PNpuo) S1030Q uo suoday
- - - - - - - - - suopebgseau|
suopeBpsaau|
98 €98 00 999'263 SZ €5 §2 559'4Z §0 82} GZ 666'LEL  DF £9€ 05 LLO'BE 06 1S
ZE 85¢ 05 sp2'oz 59 tL - - 05 8l 92 59 vl - - Bupioday |esBuag
Z) iV S 915'76 ST LT 00 080'S 0992 ST #89'1S SL BEL 05 Z08'SE 05 8y (messy Bupnoeg queunuoddy jo uopesypoN B o} suopdy BRIy
ez SLvZS'oP 58 o) §2Ze5'8L 5S¢ 98 00 £62'62 0 G2 00 6022 ore ansol) pue juowebeuey 'uoisivedng ase)
95 5S¢ 00 918'3E 05 06 06 Z60'F 0L 61 05 £82'22 08 ¥ - - Bujii4 Aoymelg pue Bupsiysen
Bujuued pue uopeRsIUIPY
%Gaﬁ- k2

L Jo | abed
€ XION3ddV

LLOZ Joquandag §Z 03 010Z YMEW 9Z Pouad o 10 SISO o)

{uonensiujwpy uj)
27d siaep




